508956838 01/08/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI739173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYPRIUM INVESTORS V AIV I LP	01/06/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	REMPREX, LLC	
Street Address:	4343 Commerce Court, Suite 300	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8710955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163636138

Email: pcyngier@beneschlaw.com,mbeer@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Cyngier/BENESCH
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37074-12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CYNGIER	
SIGNATURE:	PAMELA CYNGIER	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2025	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cyprium IP Release - Remprex - Exectued#page1.tiff source=Cyprium IP Release - Remprex - Exectued#page2.tiff source=Cyprium IP Release - Remprex - Exectued#page3.tiff

508956838 PATENT REEL: 069778 FRAME: 0283

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Patent Security Agreement, dated June 11, 2021 (the "Security

Agreement"), originally recorded on June 21, 2021 in the Patent Assignment database of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 056605 Frame 0135, Remprex,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Grantor"), granted to Cyprium Investors V AIV I

LP, a Delaware limited partnership, ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors'

right, title and interest in the patent identified in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor's lien and security

interest granted by the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record this release of such lien

and security interest with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and any and all other rights, title, and

interest, if any, it may have in the patent granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement as recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT

REEL: 069778 FRAME: 0284

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

CyPrex Acquisition Co. LLC

By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager

-2S Signature:_

Printed Name: Cindy Babitt

Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 069778 FRAME: 0285

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT OR APPLICATION NUMBER	FILE DATE	OWNER
AUTOMATED GATE SYSTEM	8710955	4/29/14	Remprex LLC

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Nonc

PATENT REEL: 069778 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 01/08/2025